Regd. Office: City Pride Building, FF-107, Jalna Road, Mondha Naka, Dist. Aurangabad (MS) 431001
20240-2351133, 9552533328, CIN:
U45202MH2008PLC185168, Email:
info@machharinfra.com, website:www.machharind.com



Ref No. MIL/2023-24/CS/81

Date: - 13th August, 2024

To,
GENERAL MANAGERDEPARTMENT OF CORPORATE SERVICES
THE STOCK EXCHANGE MUMBAI
1ST FLOOR, ROTUNDA BUILDING,
B.S. MARG, DALAL STREET,
FORT MUMBAI – 400 001

BSE Code-543934

Sub: Discrepancy:- The details of Sarswatidevi Machhar (PAN ZZZZZ9999Z), Promoter is not available in the selected quarter of the Promoter category of Machhar Industries Ltd. It was available in the previous period/quarter Shareholding Pattern.

Ref:- You email and communicate through dashboard data dated 8th August, 2024 to us.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are in receipt of your email and communication through the listing portal for the discrepancy as above. In this regard we would like to inform you that, Sarswati Machhar who expired on 31st August, 2003 has an old style of PAN number i.e. 30532PX8739 for which SHP-XBRL file is not accepting the same.

New version SHP- XBRL file allows either new style of Pan Card number or says user needs to enter ZZZZZ9999Z to validate the file along with reasons for not having correct format of pan card.

We are enclosed with a death certificate and PAN allotment letter from the income tax department. Also note that in our all earlier submission we have mentioned the same reason under the add notes tab for each promoter those who do not have valid pan numbers. The case is under process of Transmission at RTA agent and the will be transferred to legal heirs shortly.

Hence, you are requested to kindly take the note of reasons for not mentioning the Pan as per required format into the SHP database file. Requested to kindly close the case and oblige.

Thanking You.

For MACHHAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CS Mahesh Dube Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No. F-12866 DATED तारीख

आयकर अधिकारी का कार्यालय आरत सरकार (सिस्टमस)

सेवा में SARSWATI DEVI MACHHER TO SMI. SARSWATI DEVI MACCHER, BARI SADRI. का बाग पैलेस, जोधपर

DEAR SIR/MADAM प्रिय महोदय/महोदया

तदभ : आपका तारीख SUB: PERMANENT ACCOUNT NUMBER चिष्यः स्थायी लेखा संट्यांक का आवंदनपत्र

REF. YOUR APPLICATION DATED

ALLOTTED TO YOU IS SHOWN HERE: THE PERMANENT ACCOUNT NUMBER आपको दी गई स्थापी लेखा संख्यांक इस प्रकार है

30-532-PX-8739 UDP/ITD(W) CHGR

अनुदेशों के लिए कृपया पीछे देखिए। THIS CANCELS ALL THE PERMANENT ACCOUNT NO

For Instructions, Please see ReverseALLOTTED EARLIER, IF ANY

(SYSTEMS)
ITO, WARD, CHITTOR GARH
UDA 1903 OFFICE OF THE INCOME-TAX OFFICER GOVT. OF INDIA

DOAIPUR

法查查检查查检查检查检查检查检查检查检查检查检查检查检查检查检查检查检查检查 (STATUS OF ASSESSEE : IND)

* YOUR ITO CODE IS = 010460

李本本本本本本本本本本本本本本本本本本本本本本本本本本本本本本本本本本本本 * IN ALL YOUR CHALLANS/RETURNS * PLEASE QUOTE THIS PROMINENTLY

भवतीय YOURS FAITHFULLY

INCOME-TAX OFFICER आयकर अधिकारी

Form No. 10 (See Rule 9) GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA

Aurangabad Municipal Corporation (Health Department) AURANGABAD

Book No.

Nº 003503 Certificate of birth issued under section 12 gistration of birth and Deetlis issuued under s Act, 1969

This is to certify that the following information has been taken from the original record death which is in the register for _____ of Thsii Aurangabad of District Aurangabad of State Maharastra

Name SARASWATIDEVI JA	ENARAYANX Female.
Nationality Inclian	ACHHAR
Date of death 31/8/2003 (. This!	y First August Tweethersand There)
Registrattion No	Date of Registration 31/8/2003.
Place of death SN. Dhoral	Hospital, Autorgabad
Name of husband father / mother L	TATNARAYAN MACHHAR.
Date _15/8/2005	neg/stran
(Seal)	Signature of Testing Aline Pay
	Ammigabed: